TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM329818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blueridge Analytics, Inc.		12/19/2014	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bentley Systems, Incorporated	
Street Address:	685 Stockton Drive	
City:	Exton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19341	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3320658	SITEOPS
Registration Number:	3606562	CAD WITH A BRAIN
Registration Number:	3608525	SITEOPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 813 5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com **Correspondent Name:** CHARLES T.J. WEIGELL

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSYI 1500685
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles T.J. Weigell
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0782 source=Merger certificate of Blueridge Analytics into Bentley (F1615168x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Merger certificate of Blueridge Analytics into Bentley (F1615168x96B9E)#page2.tif source=Merger certificate of Blueridge Analytics into Bentley (F1615168x96B9E)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0783

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BLUERIDGE ANALYTICS, INC.", A NORTH CAROLINA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "BENTLEY SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME
OF "BENTLEY SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2014, AT 8:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2119446 8100M

141561719

AUTHENT\CATION: 1990520

DATE: 12-24-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0784

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:37 AM 12/19/2014 FILED 08:29 AM 12/19/2014 SRV 141561719 - 2119446 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING BLUERIDGE ANALYTICS, INC. INTO

BENTLEY SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED

(Subsidiary into parent pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Bentley Systems, Incorporated, a corporation incorporated on the 6th day of March, 1987, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Corporation</u>")

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of Blueridge Analytics, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 29th day of July, 2003 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act, and that the Corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted on November 11, 2014 determined to and did merge into itself said Blueridge Analytics, Inc., which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, the Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of Blueridge Analytics, Inc. ("Blueridge"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of North Carolina; and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge into itself the said Blueridge, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself said Blueridge and assume all of its obligations; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Corporation be and her or she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Blueridge and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption hereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, to do and perform, or cause to be done and performed, all such acts, deeds and things to make, execute and deliver, or cause to be made, executed and delivered, all such agreements, undertakings, documents, instruments or certificates as each such officer or officers may deem necessary or appropriate to effectuate or carry out fully the purpose and intent of the foregoing resolutions; and it is

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0785

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective on December 31, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this $\frac{-\sqrt{g^{3/4}}}{2}$ day of December, 2014.

By: David Nation

Title: SVP Corp Affairs, Gen Counsel, Secretary

Bentley Systems, Incorporated

ACTIVE/76219374. 12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0786